Bhatpara Municipality

[Address: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, District: North 24 Parganas. PIN-743 126] 2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514. Fax: 2581-1318. Email: bhat_09@yahoo.com * bhatparamunicipality@gmail.com Notice Inviting E-Tender

e-NIT No. - MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/. 458 ..

Dated:-.04.02.2021

Sealed e-Expression of Interest is requested from reputed Industrialists/Manufacturers/Developers/Consortium for modernization of Street Light of Bhatpara Municipality.

A. a) Name of the work(s):-

Supply of LED Street Light of reputed make different Wards under Bhatpara Municipality on the year 2021-22

List of Particulars are enclosed :-

		Quantity
1	Supply of 20 watt LED Light	250
2	Supply of 30 watt LED Light	150
3	Supply of 60 watt LED Light	100

b). Name and Address of the Department Concerned:-

Bhatpara Municipality, Electric Department, 1/1 West Ghosh Para Road, Kankinara. 24 Pgs(N).

c). Name and Address of the authority from whom eligibility certificate is to be obtained:-AE, Elec. Dept. Bhatpara Municipality, 1/1 West Ghosh Para Road, Kankinara. 24 Pgs(N).

d). Name and Address of the authority accepting the tender:-

Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality.

e) Contractor(s) eligible to submit tender :- I). Intending tenderer must have completed 1/3 value against each item of work within last 03 years in any Govt. / Semi Govt. / ULB organization / reputed private organization.

II). Up to date self attested valid GST no, copy of acknowledgement of latest Income Tax return & Professional Tax return.

f). Scope of Work:-

- 1. If any extra raw material required, it would have to be purchased by the Industrialists/Manufacturers/Developers/Consortium themselves.
- The Industrialists/Manufacturers/Developers/ Consortium have to take responsibility of replacing the damaged materials within 48 Hours for a period of 03 (Three) years i.e. they are to submit warranty of the materials for Three years.
- 3. All marketing liabilities will have to be borne by the Industrialists/Manufacturers/ Developers / Consortium.
- 4. Total electricity charges will have to be borne by the Municipality.
- 5. Total supply of expertise and labourers including their salaries and their liabilities to be borne by the Industrialists/Manufacturers/Developers/ Consortium.
- 6. The Industrialists/Manufacturers/Developers/ Consortium will have to borne all license fees and Govt. duties etc.

Bhatpara Municipality

[Address: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, District: North 24 Parganas. PIN-743 126] 2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514. Fax: 2581-1318. Email: bhat_09@yahoo.com * bhatparamunicipality@gmail.com

e-NIT No. - MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/658 .

Dated:-04:02.2021

g). Other Terms and Conditions:-

The Expression of Interest of initial earnest money must be accompanied with a Demand Draft of Rs. 20,000/- in favour of "The Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality" payable at Kolkata.

Details may be seen in https://wbtenders.gov.in, www.wburbanservices.gov.in

B) Estimated value of work put to tender:	Item Wise Rate.	
C). Validity of Warranty- D) Time of completion: -	03 years from the date of Supply 30 Days.	
E) Price per copy of tender form: - F) Price per copy of set of tender schedule: - G) Date & information	Rs 20.00 Rs 5,000.00	
 Date of published tender (Online) : Document download / Sell start date 	05.02.2021 at 5.00 pm	
(Online) :	05.02.2021 at 5.30 pm	
3. Documents download / sell end Date:	22.02.2021 at 12.00 noon	
4. Bid submission start date (Online) :	08.02.2021 at 2.00 pm	
 Bid submission closing (Online) : Bid opening date for technical 	22.02.2021 at 02.00 pm	
proposals (Online) : 7. Date and Time of opening of Tender	24.02.2021 at 02.30pm	
Financial Bid :	On or after 26.02.2021.	
Last date and time of submission of hard copy of	the tender (Part – A & Part – B).	

(Hard copies of Part – A(technical) & Part – B(Financial) of tender in separate sealed envelopes and both in another Bidder envelop perfectly marked and duly sealed to be deposited in the following office through Courier / Post / By Hand Delivery on or before 12.00 noon of 25.02.2021 super scribing e-N.I.T no, Part No. Name & address of the agency on the cover of the sealed envelope).

- Sealed tenders in hard copy (Technical & Financial) will be received at the following offices through Courier / Post / By Hand Delivery on or before 12.00 noon of 25.02.2021 super scribing e-N.I.T no, Part No. Name & address of the agency on the cover of the sealed envelopes: OFFICE OF Bhatpara Municipality, BHATPRA, 1/1, WEST GHOSH PARA ROAD, P: O- KANKINARA, DIST: 24 PGS (N), PIN- 743126.
- 9. Validity of offer:- : One Years.

<u>Web site:</u> Details of e-tender may be seen in <u>https://wbtenders.gov.in</u>, <u>www.wburbanservices.gov.in</u>

Executive Officer Bhatpara Municipality

Bhatpara Municipality

[Address: 1/1, West Ghoshpara Road, P.O. Kankinara, District: North 24 Parganas. PIN-743 126] 🖀 2581-2082, 2581-9515, 2581-9514. Fax: 2581-1318. Email: bhat_09@yahoo.com 🛊 bhatparamunicipality@gmail.com

e-NIT No. - MAD/ULB/BHATPARA/DR-2/.658

Dated:-04.02.2021

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality. 1.
- Vice Chairperson, Bhatpara Municipality. 2.
- Executive Officer, Bhatpara Municipality. 3.
- Finance Officer Bhatpara Municipality. 4.
- Sri / Smt. _____(Member, BOA, Bhatpara Municipality) 5. 6.
- The A.E, Electrical Bhatpara Municipality. 7.
- The Cashier, Bhatpara Municipality. 8.
- The Receiving Clerk. Bhatpara Municipality. 9.
- Notice Board, Main Office & Branch Office (Shyamnagar) of Bhatpara Municipality. 10.
- I.T Co-Ordinator is requested for getting the matter uploaded in

https://wbtenders.gov.in, and also forwarding the E-Tender document at the websitewww.wburbanservices.gov.in

Executive Officer Bhatpara Municipality